A
B
WIRE BENDING SPACE DIMENSION X IS
2.50 FOR 30A & 60A DEVICES (#2 WIRE),
AND 5.12 FOR 1 OOA DEVICES (#0 WIRE).
REFER TO NEC 430-10.
C
DISCONNECT _,,b_
SWITCH --'------1-y
2.26
[57]
100A FUSE
2.25
[57]
(f)--+----~
0
0
4.69
[119]
(fl---+'----'-
11.44
--'--------+0 BLOCK o --1 [37]
Catalog Number:
Ratings:
UL File/Guide:
CSA File/Guide:
Meets Standards:
Weight:
Wire Size:
Terminal torque:
Mounting Hwd.:
4.00
[102]
5.50
i--- [140]--i
6.20
i--- [158]---i
9422-CFT30, CFT50, CFT10
E52369/WHTY2
LR44199/321107
6.8 lbs
(4) #10 screws
9.18
[233]
4.36
[ 111]
@
3.77-----,
[96J I
3.60
[92]
COMPATIBLE SWITCH AND FUSE TYPES
SWITCH MAXIMUM FUSE TYPE CLASS R DIMENSION
TYPE VOLTAGE CLASS FUSE KIT A B
TCN30 - UNFUSED - - -
TCF30 30A, 250V H, K, R RFK03 1.625 [41] -
30A, 600V H, K, R RFK06 4.25 [108] -
TCF33 30A, 600V J - 1.625 [41] -
60A, 250V H, K, R RFK06 2.25 [57] -
TDN60 - UNFUSED - - -
60A, 250V H, K, R RFK06 2.25 [57] -
TDF60 30A, 600V J - 1.625 I41 I -
30A, 600V H, K, R RFK06 4.25 [108] -
60A, 600V H, K, R RFK06H 4.75 [121] -
TDF63
60A, 600V J 1.625 [41] --
TEN10 - UNFUSED - - -
1 OOA, 250V H, K, R RFK10 - 3.25 [83]
TEF10 1 OOA, 600V H, K, R RFK10 - 5.25 [133]
1 OOA, 600V J - - 3.25 [83]
MAXIMUM
MAXIMUM DISTANCE FROM TOP RIGHT MOUNTING
CABLE HOLE TO UPPER MOUNTING HOLE FOR HANDLE
TYPE
LENGTH
BOX OPERATOR (DIM C)
DEPTH
MINIMUM C MAXIMUM C
CFT30 36" 24" 1 ,, 4"
CFT50 60" 36" 1 6 11 24"
CFT10 120" 36" 4 FEET 5 FEET
NOTE: BEND RADIUS IN CABLE MUST NEVER BE LESS THAN 6 INCHES.
ELECTRICAL CLEARANCES MUST BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN CABLE AND
LIVE ELECTRICAL PARTS.
. INCHES
DUAL DIMENSIONS. MILLIMETERS
,.
DISCONNECT SWITCH CABLE MECHANISM NEMA SQUARE E:]
by Schnelder Electric
DWG# 9422CFT30 NO.
JUNE 2017